E
5.
81
5.
1.
1 /
 08
.1

6
7
HYDAC Part No. HYDAC Type Code Dimension L
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
3455621 HYDAC HEX S400-10-00/G3/4" 33 1.3
3383847 HYDAC HEX S400-14-00/G3/4" 42 1.5
3455623 HYDAC HEX S400-20-00/G3/4" 55 1.8
3399435 HYDAC HEX S400-30-00/G3/4" 78 2.3
3455655 HYDAC HEX S400-40-00/G3/4" 101 2.8
HYDAC HEX S400
HYDAC HEX S610
HYDAC Part No. HYDAC Type Code Dimension L
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
3366746 HYDAC HEX S610-10-00/G1" 34 2.5
3361012 HYDAC HEX S610-20-00/G1" 58 4.2
3366754 HYDAC HEX S610-30-00/G1" 82 5.5
3366759 HYDAC HEX S610-40-00/G1" 106 6.9
3366760 HYDAC HEX S610-50-00/G1" 130 8.25
3366761 HYDAC HEX S610-60-00/G1" 154 9.6
3366762 HYDAC HEX S610-70-00/G1" 178 10.9
3527300 HYDAC HEX S610-80-00/G1" 202 11.0
3366763 HYDAC HEX S610-100-00/G1" 250 14.2
3366764 HYDAC HEX S610-120-00/G1" 298 16.6
80±2
76±2
40
L 27SW32
15
4
19
0 ±
2
19
4 ±
2
Female thread
G¾"
l = 18 mm
106±2
102±2
50
L 27SW41
25
0
30
2 ±
2
30
6 ±
2
Female thread
G1"
l = 20 mm
Dimensions
E
5.
81
5.
1.
1 /
 08
.1
6
8
HYDAC Part No. HYDAC Type Code Dimension L
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
3366787 HYDAC HEX S615-10-00/G1" 34 5.3
3366788 HYDAC HEX S615-20-00/G1" 58 7.5
3366790 HYDAC HEX S615-30-00/G1" 82 9.7
3366792 HYDAC HEX S615-40-00/G1" 106 11.9
3366793 HYDAC HEX S615-50-00/G1" 130 14.1
3366794 HYDAC HEX S615-60-00/G1" 154 16.3
3366815 HYDAC HEX S615-80-00/G1" 202 20.7
3383853 HYDAC HEX S615-100-00/G1" 250 25.7
HYDAC HEX S615
HYDAC HEX S722
HYDAC Part No. HYDAC Type Code Dimension L
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
3457465 HYDAC HEX S722-20-00/G1 1/2" 62 15.3
3457473 HYDAC HEX S722-30-00/G1 1/2" 86 19.4
3457474 HYDAC HEX S722-40-00/G1 1/2" 110 23.5
3457486 HYDAC HEX S722-50-00/G1 1/2" 134 27.6
3457489 HYDAC HEX S722-60-00/G1 1/2" 158 31.7
3457490 HYDAC HEX S722-70-00/G1 1/2" 182 35.8
3457491 HYDAC HEX S722-80-00/G1 1/2" 206 40.0
3457493 HYDAC HEX S722-90-00/G1 1/2" 230 44.0
3457494 HYDAC HEX S722-100-00/G1 1/2" 254 48.0
3457495 HYDAC HEX S722-120-00/G1 1/2" 302 53.4
3457496 HYDAC HEX S722-150-00/G1 1/2" 374 69.0
3673112 HYDAC HEX S722-160-00/G1 1/2" 394 72.7
3463069 HYDAC HEX S722-190-00/G1 1/2" 470 84.8
186±2
182±2
92
L 27SW66
51
9
60
9 ±
2
61
3 ±
2
Female thread
G1½"
l = 25 mm
106±2
102±2
50
L 27SW41
46
6
51
8 ±
2
52
2 ±
2
Female thread
G1"
l = 20 mm
E
5.
81
5.
1.
1 /
 08
.1
6
9
HYDAC HEX S522 246±2
241±2
174
L 27SW55
45
6 52
3 ±
2
52
8 ±
2
Female

ll Connections: threaded bolts with female or
male threads, flange, soldered or SAE connections
HYDAC Part No. HYDAC Type Code Dimension L
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
3383854 HYDAC HEX S522-20-00/G1 1/2" 60 17.6
3383906 HYDAC HEX S522-30-00/G1 1/2" 84 22.8
3383908 HYDAC HEX S522-40-00/G1 1/2" 108 28.0
3383909 HYDAC HEX S522-50-00/G1 1/2" 132 31.2
3383910 HYDAC HEX S522-60-00/G1 1/2" 156 38.4
3383911 HYDAC HEX S522-70-00/G1 1/2" 180 43.6
3383913 HYDAC HEX S522-80-00/G1 1/2" 204 48.8
3383914 HYDAC HEX S522-100-00/G1 1/2" 252 59.2
3651724 HYDAC HEX S522-110-00/G1 1/2" 276 60.8
3383925 HYDAC HEX S522-120-00/G1 1/2" 300 69.6
3383926 HYDAC HEX S522-150-00/G1 1/2" 372 85.2
3738950 HYDAC HEX S522-160-00/G1 1/2" 396 84.8
3383927 HYDAC HEX S522-190-00/G1 1/2" 468 106.0
321
316
220
Ø30
70
a a
a
50 50L
180
270
65
0
(6
50
)
75
1
74
6
E
5.
81
5.
1.
1 /
 08
.1
6
10
Please note:
For mounting heat exchangers with
60 plates and above, two clamps are
recommended.
Installation
HYDAC Part No. HYDAC Type Code c [mm] d [mm] l [mm] b [mm]
3092917 HYDAC HEX S400 194 80 239 219
3014028 HYDAC HEX S610 306 106 351 331
3014029 HYDAC HEX S615 522 106 566 546
3343306 HYDAC HEX S522 528 246 573 553
3013884 HYDAC HEX S722 613 186 658 638
Rubber profile
Rubber profile